GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5315
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

FDIIN TEXTILE SECTOR
Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) source-wise details of Foreign Direct Investment made in textile sector in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to ensure the maximum utilisation of FDIin this sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): The source-wise details of Foreign Direct Investment made in textile sector in the country from April 2011 to May, 2014 are given in Annexure.

(b): Government is implementing various schemes to ensure the maximum utilisation of FDI in textile sector like Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS), Scheme for development of Technical Textiles, Schemes for the development of the Powerloom Sector etc.
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